Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldfisch Textilien GmbH		110/19/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adolf Riedl GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Ottostrasse 2	
City:	Bayreuth	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	95448	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3260141	GOLDFISH
Registration Number:	0873851	GOLDFISCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(631)549-0404 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (631) 549 4700 Email: striker@strikerlaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Striker Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **GOLDFISCH ASSIGN**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Striker Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road

TRADEMARK 900090887 REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0218

Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Striker		
Signature:	/Michael J. Striker/		
Date:	11/02/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=goldfisch#page1.tif source=goldfisch#page2.tif source=goldfisch#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Goldfisch Textilien GmbH Wittichstrasse 4 D-64295 Darmstadt Germany

hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademark Registration:

Trademark Reg. No.: 3,260,141 registered: July 10, 2007 Trademark Reg. No.: 0873851 registered: July 29, 1969

To the following company:

Adolf Riedl GmbH & Co. KG Ottostrasse 2 D-95448 Bayreuth Germany

Goldfisch Textilien GmbH

Dated Darmstadt 19.10.07

Name: Marc Glumann

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0220

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael J. Striker whose Postal Address is 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743, Telephone No. (631) 549 4700 as Registrant's designated representative with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 3,260,141 registered on July 10, 2007 upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant further appoints Michael J. Striker of 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743 a member of the bar of the State of New York, to prosecute the above Registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Dated Bayreuth, 19.10.2007

Adolf Riedl GmbH & Co. KG

Name:

Jens Ehrhardt

Jens Friemann

REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0221

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael J. Striker whose Postal Address is 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743, Telephone No. (631) 549 4700 as Registrant's designated representative with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 0873851 registered on July 29,1969 upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant further appoints Michael J. Striker of 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743 a member of the bar of the State of New York, to prosecute the above Registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Dated Bayreuth, 19.10.2007

RECORDED: 11/02/2007

1 /

Name:

Jens Ehrhardt

Adolf Riedl GmbH & Co. KG

Jens Friemann

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0222